	NWABSD Board of Education Members	DATE:	August 30, 2023
		NUMBER:	24-033
FR:	Office of the Superintendent	SUBJECT:	Approval of Purchase, ANSEP

STRATEGIC PLAN/BOARD GOAL:

Goal 1: Student Learning

ABSTRACT:

Board approval is required for contracts that exceed \$50,000.

ISSUE:

At issue is the Board's approval for the payment of services to University of Alaska Anchorage for the ANSEP Middle School Academy in the amount of \$160,000.

BACKGROUND AND/OR PERTINENT INFORMATION:

Each school year middle school students across the district participate in the Middle School Academy through the University of Alaska Anchorage's Alaska Native Science and Engineering Program (ANSEP). The cost of services includes salaries, benefits, services, and supplies for a total cost of \$160,000 for 54 students.

Funding: Native Youth in Action (NYIA) Fund 354

ALTERNATIVES:

- 1. Approval of payment to University of Alaska Anchorage for Middle School Academy ANSEP for a total of \$160,000 as presented.
- 2. Disapproval of payment to University of Alaska Anchorage for Middle School Academy ANSEP for a total of \$160,000 as presented.
- 3. Take no final action.

ADMINISTRATION'S RECOMMENDATION:

The administration recommends board approval of payment to University of Alaska Anchorage for Middle School Academy costs for a total of \$160,000.